

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact: Bob Spreat Marketing Manager Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance Phone: 216-766-5646 E-mail: <u>bspreat@tremcoinc.com</u> <u>www.tremcoroofing.com</u>

Roofing Professional Earns National Registered Roof Consultant (RRC®) Certification

BEACHWOOD, Ohio (June 24, 2008) – Kurt Sosinski of Hudson, Ohio, director of product resources for the Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance Division, recently earned the title of Registered Roof Consultant (RRC) from RCI Incorporated. Sosinski was registered as an RRC after successfully completing a rigorous, two-part program consisting of an application process and a day-long examination. The application process qualifies the individual's field experience and industry education, while the exam tests both knowledge and problem-solving skills. He joins an elite group of more than 300 Registered Roof Consultants in the U.S. and Canada who incorporate the industry's highest standards in the specification, design and construction of roofing systems.

The responsibilities of Sosinski, who is a 25-year employee of Tremco, include supporting new product development, being primary point of contact with field representatives on product matters, and managing the company's fire test laboratory. Actively involved in the roofing industry, he is past president and current treasurer of the Construction Specifications Institute's Cleveland Chapter; technical committee chairman of the Roof Coatings Manufacturers Association; and a participant on ASTM's roofing standards development committees.

The RRC program is administered by RCI from its international headquarters in Raleigh, N.C. The program's goals of promoting the highest standards of building performance through industry expertise, ethical conduct and continuing education for its registrants is rapidly gaining recognition throughout North America.

– more –



Roofing Professional Earns National Registered Roof Consultant (RRC®) Certification

TREMCO.

Page 2

RCI was founded in 1983 as 501(c) (6) non-profit organization. Its professional members offer unbiased design, repair planning, quality assurance, legal testimony and general roofing, weatherproofing and building envelope services. RCI's Registered Roof Consultants adhere to a strict code of ethics that ensures building owners are advised without prejudice throughout the design and construction process.

About Tremco Incorporated

Headquartered in Beachwood, Ohio, Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance helps manage building life cycles while providing roofing and weatherproofing peace of mind to customers in education, healthcare, government, manufacturing and many other industries. In business since 1928, Tremco Roofing and its subsidiary Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc., are ISO 9001:2000 certified. Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance is a division of The Tremco Group, an international leader in the construction, maintenance and repair markets. To learn more about us, visit our Web site at www.tremcoroofing.com or call toll-free at 800-562-2728.

###

